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Pl. Bib Surname, name Club Year Sx ZIP CODE TOWN Time Gap

DONNE - Women (8)
1 202 SOLARI SARA SAM MASSAGNO 1997 F 6943 VEZIA 29'12,5 -
2 258 GAGGINI CLARISSA SFG BIASCA 1982 F 6924 SORENGO 30'02,5 + 50,0
3 201 BONARDI GIADA 1992 F 6742 POLLEGIO 30'58,3 + 1'45,8
4 203 MAGGETTI CRISTINA SPLOCARNESE 2004 F 6653 VERSCIO 31'28,7 + 2'16,2
5 307 DI FAZIO VALENTINA 1985 F 6513 MONTE CARASSO 32'23,0 + 3'10,5
6 204 SEDDIO LETIZIA 1994 F 6760 FAIDO 32'53,5 + 3'41,0
7 261 OGGIAN JOELLE OCR TICINO 1993 F 6808 TORRICELLA 33'26,2 + 4'13,7
8 325 BOSIO SILVIA 1987 F 6500 BELLINZONA 43'40,9 + 14'28,

DONNE 40 - Women (3)
1 205 SCHLUCHTER-ZAMPINI BARBARA 1979 F 6926 MONTAGNOLA 41'06,6 -
2 206 IAFRATE LORELLA SAM MASSAGNO 1980 F 6900 LUGANO 42'33,4 + 1'26,8
3 313 ALBERTI VIOLETTA X 1980 F 6802 RIVERA 43'17,0 + 2'10,4

DONNE 50 - Women (2)
1 270 ZAMBONI AMARO LARA USC CAPRIASCHESE 1970 F 6954 BIGORIO 31'34,7 -
2 207 CAVALLI GIOVANNA ATLETICA PARATICO 1959 F 23821 ABBADIA LARIANA 31'50,2 + 15,5

UOMINI 20 - Men (11)
1 322 MASCHERPA FRANCESCO 1995 M 22070 CAPIAGO INTIMIANO 23'38,5 -
2 309 SPESSOT SIMONE COMACINA 1982 M 6962 VIGANELLO 26'05,2 + 2'26,7
3 326 PURICELLI CHRISTIAN COMACINA ATLETI.EU 1985 M 6948 PORZA 27'44,3 + 4'05,8
4 209 BULLONI CLAUDIO INDIPENDENTE 1989 M 6994 ARANNO 30'55,1 + 7'16,6
5 210 BULLONI MATIA INDIPENDENTE 1989 M 6994 ARANNO 30'55,8 + 7'17,3
6 208 CASTELLI ELIAS 1985 M 6512 GIUBIASCO 31'04,8 + 7'26,3
7 214 FRANSCELLA VALERY SP LOCARNESE 1989 M 6600 LOCARNO 31'08,5 + 7'30,0
8 262 BARUSCO FABIO OCR TICINO 1986 M 6987 CASLANO 31'11,2 + 7'32,7
9 213 PERSEGHINI IVO 1982 M 6943 VEZIA 33'41,4 + 10'02,

10 211 RICCIO RONNY VIGOR LIGORNETTO 1993 M 6853 LIGORNETTO 37'17,0 + 13'38,
11 314 BONARDI SANDRO ATLETICA PIDAGGIA 1528 1984 M 22010 CARLAZZO 43'16,8 + 19'38,

UOMINI 40 - Men (12)
1 217 STAMPANONI ELIA USC CAPRIASCHESE 1977 M 6954 BIGORIO 25'14,3 -
2 220 MIDEO GIUSEPPE GAB 1977 M 6525 GNOSCA 26'24,5 + 1'10,2
3 221 NOGARA STEFANO GSA COMETA 1979 M 22010 GRANDOLA ED UNITI 26'38,2 + 1'23,9
4 223 NOTARI TOTO FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 1981 M 6592 S. ANTONINO 26'55,6 + 1'41,3
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UOMINI 40 - Men  (continued)
5 265 FORNI RUBEN MOESARUNNERS 1975 M 6537 GRONO 27'56,3 + 2'42,0
6 298 GEMPERLE SERAFINO TRI TEAM TICINO 1976 M 6534 S. VITTORE 28'48,0 + 3'33,7
7 219 AGRESTI FRANCIS TRI TEAM TICINO 1975 M 6528 CAMORINO 29'29,0 + 4'14,7
8 260 ROTA MATTEO LIFE CLUB RUNNING TEAM 1975 M 6874 ARZO 30'42,8 + 5'28,5
9 218 VANNIN RYAN SAM MASSAGNO 1977 M 6900 LUGANO 31'15,3 + 6'01,0

10 215 CALÀ DAVIDE 1975 M 6500 BELLINZONA 33'53,0 + 8'38,7
11 216 DELLA FRANCA ANDREA 1978 M 22010 CARLAZZO 34'07,8 + 8'53,5
12 315 SCHLUCHTER CÉDRIC 1976 M 6926 MONTAGNOLA 38'05,1 + 12'50,

UOMINI 50 - Men (15)
1 231 CAVADINI ENRICO RUNNER'S CLUB BELLINZONA 1968 M 6500 BELLINZONA 25'16,9 -
2 266 OBERTI MARCO RC BELLINZONA 1964 M 6710 BIASCA 27'48,5 + 2'31,6
3 224 CAMPORATI ANTONIO RCB 1971 M 6814 LAMONE-CADEMPINO 28'12,9 + 2'56,0
4 308 MOZZETTI CHRISTIAN SAG GORDOLA 1970 M 6596 GORDOLA 31'42,3 + 6'25,4
5 227 CANNISTRARO SILVANO 1968 M 6805 MEZZOVICO 31'43,1 + 6'26,2
6 316 CROCE GABRIELE ASD CAMPUS VARESE RUNNER 1964 M 21100 VARESE 32'00,2 + 6'43,3
7 226 SOLARI ANDREA SAM MASSAGNO 1970 M 6943 VEZIA 33'37,0 + 8'20,1
8 327 GIROLAMO LEONARDO TRI TEAM TICINO 1968 M 6598 TENERO 33'40,0 + 8'23,1
9 229 FRAQUELLI GIANCARLO USC CAPRIASCHESE 1962 M 22023 CENTRO VALLE INTELVI 33'40,2 + 8'23,3

10 225 SCERPELLA GIANPIERO 1965 M 6802 RIVERA 36'28,1 + 11'11,
11 230 ROSSETTI WILLY SFG BIASCA 1966 M 6710 BIASCA 37'21,0 + 12'04,
12 323 MASCHERPA CARLO 1963 M 22070 CAPIAGO INTIMIANO 37'36,5 + 12'19,
13 317 CROCE MASSIMO ASD CAMPUS VARESE RUNNER 1964 M 21020 BUGUGGIATE - VARESE 38'46,6 + 13'29,
14 228 UGOLINI GIANLUCA 1971 M 6760 FAIDO 41'37,1 + 16'20,
15 324 BAIARDI ROGER 1967 M 6932 BREGANZONA 43'40,8 + 18'23,

UOMINI 60 - Men (9)
1 233 GENOVESE GAETANO RUNNER CLUB BELLINZONA 1959 M 6592 S. ANTONINO 27'51,3 -
2 235 BRUSORIO CLAUDIO SFG BIASCA 1959 M 6527 LODRINO 29'37,7 + 1'46,4
3 257 GENNARI CLAUDIO RC BELLINZONA 1958 M 6532 CASTIONE 31'20,1 + 3'28,8
4 232 CRESTA SOCCORSO SAM MASSAGNO 1956 M 6932 BREGANZONA 33'19,7 + 5'28,4
5 319 LUTZ FELIX SC RODI 1955 M 6745 GIORNICO 35'45,5 + 7'54,2
6 234 BERSACOLA DINO RC BELLINZONA 1949 M 6702 CLARO 37'33,0 + 9'41,7
7 312 LEONARDI NELLO SCI CLUB BEDRETTO 1952 M 6781 BEDRETTO 39'25,6 + 11'34,
8 236 REZZOLI LUCIANO SPL 1953 M 6600 LOCARNO 43'40,1 + 15'48,
9 318 PELLEGRINI LUIGI SFG  STABIO 1944 M 6855 STABIO 45'44,9 + 17'53,
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Women (13)
1 202 SOLARI SARA SAM MASSAGNO 1997 F VEZIA 29'12,5 -
2 258 GAGGINI CLARISSA SFG BIASCA 1982 F SORENGO 30'02,5 + 50,0
3 201 BONARDI GIADA 1992 F POLLEGIO 30'58,3 + 1'45,8
4 203 MAGGETTI CRISTINA SPLOCARNESE 2004 F VERSCIO 31'28,7 + 2'16,2
5 270 ZAMBONI AMARO LARA USC CAPRIASCHESE 1970 F BIGORIO 31'34,7 + 2'22,2
6 207 CAVALLI GIOVANNA ATLETICA PARATICO 1959 F ABBADIA LARIANA 31'50,2 + 2'37,7
7 307 DI FAZIO VALENTINA 1985 F MONTE CARASSO 32'23,0 + 3'10,5
8 204 SEDDIO LETIZIA 1994 F FAIDO 32'53,5 + 3'41,0
9 261 OGGIAN JOELLE OCR TICINO 1993 F TORRICELLA 33'26,2 + 4'13,7

10 205 SCHLUCHTER-ZAMPINI BARBARA 1979 F MONTAGNOLA 41'06,6 + 11'54,
11 206 IAFRATE LORELLA SAM MASSAGNO 1980 F LUGANO 42'33,4 + 13'20,
12 313 ALBERTI VIOLETTA X 1980 F RIVERA 43'17,0 + 14'04,
13 325 BOSIO SILVIA 1987 F BELLINZONA 43'40,9 + 14'28,

Men (47)
1 322 MASCHERPA FRANCESCO 1995 M CAPIAGO INTIMIANO 23'38,5 -
2 217 STAMPANONI ELIA USC CAPRIASCHESE 1977 M BIGORIO 25'14,3 + 1'35,8
3 231 CAVADINI ENRICO RUNNER'S CLUB BELLINZONA 1968 M BELLINZONA 25'16,9 + 1'38,4
4 309 SPESSOT SIMONE COMACINA 1982 M VIGANELLO 26'05,2 + 2'26,7
5 220 MIDEO GIUSEPPE GAB 1977 M GNOSCA 26'24,5 + 2'46,0
6 221 NOGARA STEFANO GSA COMETA 1979 M GRANDOLA ED UNITI 26'38,2 + 2'59,7
7 223 NOTARI TOTO FRECCE GIALLE MALCANTONE 1981 M S. ANTONINO 26'55,6 + 3'17,1
8 326 PURICELLI CHRISTIAN COMACINA ATLETI.EU 1985 M PORZA 27'44,3 + 4'05,8
9 266 OBERTI MARCO RC BELLINZONA 1964 M BIASCA 27'48,5 + 4'10,0

10 233 GENOVESE GAETANO RUNNER CLUB BELLINZONA 1959 M S. ANTONINO 27'51,3 + 4'12,8
11 265 FORNI RUBEN MOESARUNNERS 1975 M GRONO 27'56,3 + 4'17,8
12 224 CAMPORATI ANTONIO RCB 1971 M LAMONE-CADEMPINO 28'12,9 + 4'34,4
13 298 GEMPERLE SERAFINO TRI TEAM TICINO 1976 M S. VITTORE 28'48,0 + 5'09,5
14 219 AGRESTI FRANCIS TRI TEAM TICINO 1975 M CAMORINO 29'29,0 + 5'50,5
15 235 BRUSORIO CLAUDIO SFG BIASCA 1959 M LODRINO 29'37,7 + 5'59,2
16 260 ROTA MATTEO LIFE CLUB RUNNING TEAM 1975 M ARZO 30'42,8 + 7'04,3
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Men  (continued)
17 209 BULLONI CLAUDIO INDIPENDENTE 1989 M ARANNO 30'55,1 + 7'16,6
18 210 BULLONI MATIA INDIPENDENTE 1989 M ARANNO 30'55,8 + 7'17,3
19 208 CASTELLI ELIAS 1985 M GIUBIASCO 31'04,8 + 7'26,3
20 214 FRANSCELLA VALERY SP LOCARNESE 1989 M LOCARNO 31'08,5 + 7'30,0
21 262 BARUSCO FABIO OCR TICINO 1986 M CASLANO 31'11,2 + 7'32,7
22 218 VANNIN RYAN SAM MASSAGNO 1977 M LUGANO 31'15,3 + 7'36,8
23 257 GENNARI CLAUDIO RC BELLINZONA 1958 M CASTIONE 31'20,1 + 7'41,6
24 308 MOZZETTI CHRISTIAN SAG GORDOLA 1970 M GORDOLA 31'42,3 + 8'03,8
25 227 CANNISTRARO SILVANO 1968 M MEZZOVICO 31'43,1 + 8'04,6
26 316 CROCE GABRIELE ASD CAMPUS VARESE RUNNER 1964 M VARESE 32'00,2 + 8'21,7
27 232 CRESTA SOCCORSO SAM MASSAGNO 1956 M BREGANZONA 33'19,7 + 9'41,2
28 226 SOLARI ANDREA SAM MASSAGNO 1970 M VEZIA 33'37,0 + 9'58,5
29 327 GIROLAMO LEONARDO TRI TEAM TICINO 1968 M TENERO 33'40,0 + 10'01,
30 229 FRAQUELLI GIANCARLO USC CAPRIASCHESE 1962 M CENTRO VALLE INTELVI 33'40,2 + 10'01,
31 213 PERSEGHINI IVO 1982 M VEZIA 33'41,4 + 10'02,
32 215 CALÀ DAVIDE 1975 M BELLINZONA 33'53,0 + 10'14,
33 216 DELLA FRANCA ANDREA 1978 M CARLAZZO 34'07,8 + 10'29,
34 319 LUTZ FELIX SC RODI 1955 M GIORNICO 35'45,5 + 12'07,
35 225 SCERPELLA GIANPIERO 1965 M RIVERA 36'28,1 + 12'49,
36 211 RICCIO RONNY VIGOR LIGORNETTO 1993 M LIGORNETTO 37'17,0 + 13'38,
37 230 ROSSETTI WILLY SFG BIASCA 1966 M BIASCA 37'21,0 + 13'42,
38 234 BERSACOLA DINO RC BELLINZONA 1949 M CLARO 37'33,0 + 13'54,
39 323 MASCHERPA CARLO 1963 M CAPIAGO INTIMIANO 37'36,5 + 13'58,
40 315 SCHLUCHTER CÉDRIC 1976 M MONTAGNOLA 38'05,1 + 14'26,
41 317 CROCE MASSIMO ASD CAMPUS VARESE RUNNER 1964 M BUGUGGIATE - VARESE 38'46,6 + 15'08,
42 312 LEONARDI NELLO SCI CLUB BEDRETTO 1952 M BEDRETTO 39'25,6 + 15'47,
43 228 UGOLINI GIANLUCA 1971 M FAIDO 41'37,1 + 17'58,
44 314 BONARDI SANDRO ATLETICA PIDAGGIA 1528 1984 M CARLAZZO 43'16,8 + 19'38,
45 236 REZZOLI LUCIANO SPL 1953 M LOCARNO 43'40,1 + 20'01,
46 324 BAIARDI ROGER 1967 M BREGANZONA 43'40,8 + 20'02,
47 318 PELLEGRINI LUIGI SFG  STABIO 1944 M STABIO 45'44,9 + 22'06,
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#CORROANCHIO F - Women (3)
311 BERNASCONI-HAUKE ALESSANDRA MÖVAT 1973 F GUDO 37'21,1
320 BOSCHETTI LISA TEAM GOTTARDO SKIMO 1981 F DALPE 50'49,7
288 GALBUSERA NATALIE 1985 F PERSONICO 50'49,7

#CORROANCHIO M - Men (4)
321 BERNARDONI STEFANO TEAM GOTTHARD SKIMO 1965 M DALPE 50'49,6
287 GALBUSERA PATRICK 1978 M PERSONICO 50'49,9
222 NORGHAUER ANDREA 1989 M GIORNICO 38'39,3
310 ZANETTI NICOLA MÖVAT 1978 M MEDEGLIA 38'28,1
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WALKING SOFT F - Women (3)
9 DONATI SARA AET 1968 F - 1h16'21,7
8 PEDRINIS GENNY A.S.OSCO 1979 F OSCO 1h16'21,4

10 QUARENGHI FABIENNE AET 1965 F - 1h16'21,3

WALKING F - Women (7)
3 BERNASCONI DANIELA PERFORMANCE SPORT LOCARNO 1954 F MURALTO 2h24'03,6
1 BONARDI MIRIAM 1961 F GIORNICO 1h47'36,0

12 FICO CLAUDIA MEDIA BLENIO 1975 F LODRINO 1h41'55,2
2 MARTINONI MARIA CHIARA 1959 F MINUSIO 2h23'56,8
4 PERPELLINI LAURA 1953 F ASCONA 2h24'01,6

11 SCERPELLA CINZIA 1964 F RIVERA 1h41'55,3
5 SNIDER LOIDE 1959 F GIORNICO 1h47'35,6

WALKING M - Men (1)
6 GIUGNI MARCO AET 1952 M LOCARNO 1h31'57,0




